
State of Minnesota \ LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON PENSIONS AND RETIREMENT 
 

  members 2009-10 

Legislative Commission on Pensions and Retirement 
2009-2010 Members 

 
 
House Members 
 
Rep. Phyllis Kahn (DFL) .......... 651-296-4257 
365 State Office Building 
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
St. Paul, MN 55155-1206 
rep.phyllis.kahn@house.mn 
 
Rep. Mary Murphy (DFL) ........ 651-296-2676 
343 State Office Building ..... 1-800-890-5428 
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
St. Paul, MN  55155-1206 
rep.mary.murphy@house.mn 
 
Rep. Michael V. Nelson (DFL) . 651-296-3751 
569 State Office Building 
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
St. Paul, MN 55155 
rep.michael.nelson@house.mn 
 
Rep. Steve Smith (R) ............. 651-296-9188 
271 State Office Building 
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
St. Paul, MN  55155-1206 
rep.steve.smith@house.mn 
 
Rep. Paul Thissen (DFL) ......... 651-296-5375  
351 State Office Building 
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
St. Paul, MN  55155-1206 
rep.paul.thissen@house.mn 

Senate Members 
 
Sen. Don Betzold (DFL) ................ 651-296-2556 
111 Capitol 
75 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
St. Paul, MN  55155-1606 
sen.don.betzold@senate.mn 
 
Sen. Ann Lynch (DFL) ................... 651-296-4848 
G-24 Capitol 
75 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
St. Paul, MN  55155-1606 
sen.ann.lynch@senate.mn 
 
Sen. Mary A. Olson (DFL) ............. 651-296-4913 
124 Capitol 
75 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
St. Paul, MN  55155-1606 
sen.mary.olson@senate.mn 
 
Sen. Sandra L. Pappas (DFL) ......... 651-296-1606 
120 Capitol 
75 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
St. Paul, MN  55155-1606 
Use Senate e-mail form 
 
Sen. Julie A. Rosen (R) ................. 651-296-5713 
105 State Office Building 
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
St. Paul, MN  55155-1206 
sen.julie.rosen@senate.mn 

 
 

COMMISSION OFFICE: 
55 State Office Building ................ 651-296-2750 
St. Paul, MN 55155 ............... Fax: 651-297-3697 
e-mail:  lcpr@lcpr.leg.mn 
website:  www.lcpr.leg.mn 

STAFF: 
Lawrence A. Martin, Executive Director 
Edward Burek, Deputy Director 
Lisa Diesslin, Commission Assistant 
Peggy Orren, Secretary 

 
 
* Meeting materials are posted on the Commission website before each meeting 

(24 hours before when possible).  Go to “Upcoming Meetings” and click on 
“Agenda.”  A limited number of copies will be available at the meeting. 
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